
  

 

Key Dates and Information for April/May 2023 
 

 
Wednesday 19th April, 2023 

Dear parents/ guardians, 
 
We have entered the third and final term of the school year, always a very busy time 
in school. Please note the school closure dates below as, for a variety of reasons, the 
children will be off school for a number of days throughout the first few weeks of 
the new term. 
 

As we continue to mark and celebrate 2023 as the fiftieth year of our school’s 
existence, I would draw your attention to the day of activities that has been 
organised for Saturday 29th April at Sarsfields GAC, including a special game 
involving an SJB select team versus Antrim. Please see below for more information. 
 

Yours sincerely, 
 
C Donnelly 
Principal 
 

______________________________________________________     
 

 

Sacrament Dates  

• Saturday 13th May @10am: First Holy Communion (P4)  
 
Important School Closure Dates 

• Wednesday 26th April: teachers’ industrial action.    
 

• Monday 1st May - Friday 5th May: Holiday/ Staff training. 
 

• Monday 8th May: Bank Holiday 
 

• Thursday 18th May: Local Govt. election (polling station) 
 

• Monday 29th May: Bank Holiday 
 

Sports Day 

• Monday 15th May for P1-P3  

• Wednesday 17th May for P4-P7 

 

SJB 50th Anniversary Event: A special SJB team will face Antrim at Sarsfields GAC on 
Saturday 29th April. Tickets must be purchased in advance and can be bought from 
the school office (£5 adults) with children going free.  
 
 


